DEPARTMENT OF SPECIAL SERVICES
TOWNSHIP OF UNION PUBLIC SCHOOLS
M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M

TO: Dr, Scott Taylor

C: Gerry Benaquista
Gretel Perez
Yolanda Koon
Diana Cappiello
Bernadette Watson

From: Kim Conti "

K
Re: Board Agenda ltems

Date: February 10, 2022

Approve Donna M Merchant, Educational Audiology Resources, LLC, to
provide Central Auditory Processing Evaluations with Educational Based
report at the rate of $700.00 per evaluation and Classroom Acoustic
Evaluations Includes onsite visit for Sound Measures with repotrt for the 21-

22 School Year not to exceed $2,450.00

Account # 11-000-219-320-01-19



TIN#46-4629291
2021-2022 Educational Fee Schedule
Effective July 01, 2021 through June 30, 2022

Diagnostic:

Audiologic Evaluation with Tympanometry
Report included

Central Auditory Processing Evaluation w/ AE
Educational Based Report Included

Classroom Acoustic Evaluation (Per classroom)
Includes onsite visit for Sound Level Measures {SLMs) w/report
Additional onsite visits at billable rates

Classroom Observation for Auditory Interventions
Travel billed separately

FM/DM Amplification Evaluation w/o A/E/Functional Assessment &
Electroacoustic Verification between equipment
A/E not included

Functional Hearing Aid/Cl/BAHS Evaluation with
Electroacoustic Verification of amplification if appropriate
AJ/E not included

Consultation Fees:

Educational Audiologist Hourly rate (per hour)
On-site and/or in office- Includes FM/DM determination and
Programming; Billable rate pro-rated for email and phone

$275.00

$700.00 2

$1050.00 7

$550.00

$450.00

$ 550.00

$170.00

Consultations; Includes meeting requests (IEP, 504, I&RS, Staffing)

Report/Record Review
Half Day Workshop Fee (3.5 hours)
Full Day Workshop Fee (6 hours)

Other Services:
Custom Ear Molds for Hearing Aids

$ 350.00
$600.00
$1,200.00

$105.00 each
$210.00 pair



