DEPARTMENT OF SPECIAL SERVICES TOWNSHIP OF UNION PUBLIC SCHOOLS M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M

TO:

Dr. Scott Taylor

C:

Gerry Benaquista Gretel Perez Yolanda Koon Diana Cappiello Bernadette Watson

From:

Kim Conti

Re:

Board Agenda Items

Date:

February 10, 2022

Approve Donna M Merchant, Educational Audiology Resources, LLC, to provide Central Auditory Processing Evaluations with Educational Based report at the rate of \$700.00 per evaluation and Classroom Acoustic Evaluations Includes onsite visit for Sound Measures with report for the 21-22 School Year not to exceed \$2,450.00 Account # 11-000-219-320-01-19

TIN#46-4629291 2021-2022 Educational Fee Schedule Effective July 01, 2021 through June 30, 2022

Diagnostic:

Audiologic Evaluation with Tympanometry Report included	\$ 275.00
Central Auditory Processing Evaluation w/ AE Educational Based Report Included	\$ 700.00 2
Classroom Acoustic Evaluation (Per classroom) Includes onsite visit for Sound Level Measures (SLMs) w/report Additional onsite visits at billable rates	\$ 1050.00
Classroom Observation for Auditory Interventions Travel billed separately	\$550.00
FM/DM Amplification Evaluation w/o A/E/Functional Assessment & Electroacoustic Verification between equipment A/E not included	\$450.00
Functional Hearing Aid/CI/BAHS Evaluation with Electroacoustic Verification of amplification if appropriate A/E not included	\$ 550.00
Consultation Fees:	
Educational Audiologist Hourly rate (per hour) On-site and/or in office- Includes FM/DM determination and Programming; Billable rate pro-rated for email and phone Consultations; Includes meeting requests (IEP, 504, I&RS, Staffin	\$170.00
Report/Record Review	\$ 350.00
	·
Half Day Workshop Fee (3.5 hours)	\$600.00
Full Day Workshop Fee (6 hours)	\$1,200.00
Other Services: Custom Ear Molds for Hearing Aids	\$105.00 each \$210.00 pair